
Model Capacity
BH5710 1500 lb
BH5715 1500 lb

Auxiliary Stands
Operating Instructions & Parts Manual

This is the safety alert symbol. It is used to alert you to
Obey all safety messages that follow this symbol to avoid possible injury or death.

 !

DO NOT use to support or stabilize 
vehicle. Use ONLY under a properly 
secured automotive lift.

Read this manual and follow all the Safety Rules and Operating Instructions before using this product.

WARNING: Cancer and Reproductive Harm.



2

SPECIFICATIONS
Model Capacity Base Diameter Min. Height Max. Height Saddle Size Net Weight

BH5710
1500 lb. 12" 53 3/8" 78 7/8" 5 1/4" x 1 1/2"

29 lb.

BH5715 34 lb.

 !

PREPARATION
Assembly
1. Make sure all parts are present (see Fig. 1 & 2). If any parts is missing or damage, do not attempt to assemble,

install or operate the product. Contact Customer service.
2. Begin assembly by inserting smaller end of threaded rod (11) through the bottom of upright (4), allowing small

end of threaded rod to project out of the top of upright.
3. Place bearing (5) over the threaded portion, then spin the adjusting handle (7) clockwise onto the threaded rod.
4. Saddle (9) can now be fastened by inserting the pin (8) through saddle & threaded rod (11).
5. a. For Model BH5710 (see Fig. 1):

    Insert upright assembly onto the base (1) and secure with bolt & nut (2 & 3) provided.
b. For Model BH5715 (see Fig. 2):

i) Insert upright assembly onto the base (1) with slot in upright facing foot pedal mount and secure using the
larger pin, washer & c-clip (3, 14 & 15).

ii) Insert foot pedal (16) into slot on base (1) and secure with remaining pin, washer and c-clip (2, 12 & 13).

Before Use 
1. Verify that the product and the application are compatible, 
2. Before using this product, read the operator's manual completely and familiarize yourself thoroughly with the

product, its components and recognize the hazards associated with its use.
3. To familiarize yourself with basic operation, turn the adjustable handle Clockwise to raise the saddle; Counter-
clockwise to lower the saddle.

4. Inspect before each use. Do not use if there are bent, broken or cracked components. Replace worn or damaged
parts with Blackhawk Automotive authorized replacement parts only.

SAFETY and GENERAL INFORMATION
Save these instructions. For your safety read, understand, and follow the information provided with and on this stand 
before using. The owner and operator of this equipment shall have an understanding of the stand and safe operating 
procedures before attempting to use. The owner and operator shall be aware that use of this product may require 
special skills and knowledge. Instructions and safety information shall be conveyed in the operator's native language 
before use of these jack stands is authorized. If any doubt exists as to the safe and proper use of these jack stands, 
remove from service immediately.

Inspect before each use. Do not use if broken, bent, cracked, or damaged parts (including labels) are noted. Any  
stand that appears damaged in any way, operates abnormally or is missing parts, shall be removed from service 
immediately. If you suspect that the stand was subjected to a shock load (a load dropped suddenly, unexpectedly 
upon it), immediately discontinue use until the stand has been checked by a factory authorized service center (contact 
distributor or manufacturer for list of authorized service centers). It is recommended that an annual inspection be 
done by qualified personnel. Labels and owner’s manuals are available from manufacturer.

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION
Blackhawk Automotive Auxiliary Stands are designed as a means of partial support for, and the positioning of, vehicle 
components during their installation/ removal, but not for use in stabilizing or supporting vehicles. For use ONLY 
under a properly secured automotive lift.

   NEVER use auxiliary stand to support a vehicle!



Figure 1 - BH5710 Nomenclature

3

Saddle Pad (10)

!   WARNING
• Study, understand, and follow all printed

materials provided with/on this product before use.
• Do not exceed rated capacity.
• Use only on hard, level surface.
• Center load on saddle.
• Do not use to support or stabilize vehicle. This

stand is intended to provide partial support
of vehicle components during removal and
installation.

• Adequately support vehicle before starting
repairs.

• Use ONLY under a properly secured automotive
lift.

• Do not use adapters or accessories that are not
provided initially.

• No alterations shall be made to this product.
• Failure to heed these markings may result in

personal injury and/or property damage.

OPERATION
       This product should NEVER be used to lift or 
        lower a vehicle.

To Raise
1. Turn adjusting handle clockwise until saddle contacts

load. Be sure to center load on saddle.
2. On Model BH5715, slight upward adjustment can be

made to the saddle height by pressing downward on 
the foot pedal. This may or may not be necessary 
depending on the application. It is provided as a means 
of making temporary adjustments on load height 
without using your hands. This leaves your hands free 
to engage, handle and control the workpiece.

       Do not lower overhead lift in order to accommodate
       the stand. Contact with the desired vehicle 

component shall only be done by means of the vertical 
adjustments provided on the stand.

To Lower

        Make certain that all personnel are clear of  the
        load before lowering. Watch and control the rate 

of  descent of the load at all times. 

To lower, simply turn adjusting handle counter-clockwise.

 !

 !

Figure 2 - BH5715 Nomenclature

Saddle (9) 
Saddle Pad (10)

Saddle (9) 

Pin (8) Pin (8) 

(7) Adjusting 
Handle 

(7) Adjusting 
Handle 

Grease Fitting 
Nipple (6)

Grease Fitting 
Nipple (6)

Bearing (5) Bearing (5)

Upright (4)

(4) Upright

Pin, D15mm (3)

(3) Bolt, M8x55
Nut, M8 (2)

Base (1) Base (1)

Pin, D11mm (2)

(11) Threaded Rod(11) Threaded Rod

(16) Foot Pedal

(12) Washer, M12

(13) C-clip

(14) Washer, M16

(15) C-clip

 !



MAINTENANCE
Periodically inspect each stand. Ensure all parts move freely. Apply grease to fitting as needed. If rust appears, sand 
affected area and cover with suitable utility paint.

REPLACEMENT PARTS
Not all components of the stand are replacement items, but are illustrated as a convenient reference of location and 
position in the assembly sequence. When ordering parts, give model number, serial number and parts 
description. 

Ref. Part# for BH5710 Part# for BH5715 Description
5 5602-00052-000 Bearing
6 5701-00006-000 Grease Nipple
7 T455-00001-000 Adjusting Handle
9 T455-00003-000 Saddle
10 T455-00002-000 Saddle Pad
- N/A T456-04000-000 Hardware Kit (includes #5, 6, 8, 12, 13, 14 & 15)

Parts List: (see Fig. 1 & 2 for reference number.)

When it comes to quality automotive tools, Blackhawk Automotive is the brand you can depend on.

https://www.toolsid.com/automotive-tools.html
https://www.toolsid.com/blackhawk-automotive/



